

Denver TIP 2014  
Contract No. #201629156

240 days

Bid Item	Description	Bid Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Cost	Colorado Boring Co/Jacobs Investments		W.L. Contractors, Inc.		
						Great American Insurance Co		Liberty Mutual Insurance Co		
						Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	
202-00848	REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROLLER AND CABINET	5	EACH	\$ 950.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	
203-01597	POTHOLING	40	EACH	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 10,600.00	
208-00002	EROSION LOG (12 INCH)	125	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,500.00	
208-00020	SILT FENCE	200	LF	\$ 1.75	\$ 350.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 400.00	
208-00035	AGGREGATE BAG	300	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00	
208-00045	CONCRETE WASHOUT STRUCTURE	2	EACH	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	
208-00051	STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION (TYPE 1)	200	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,600.00	
208-00052	STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION (TYPE 2)	160	LF	\$ 32.00	\$ 5,120.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,400.00	
208-00103	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF SEDIMENT (LABOR)	40	HOUR	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,400.00	
208-00205	EROSION CONTROL SUPERVISOR	40	HOUR	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 4,600.00	
210-00855	RESET TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROLLER CABINET	13	EACH	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	
607-11525	FENCE (PLASTIC)	100	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 250.00	
608-00000	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	2300	SY	\$ 65.00	\$ 149,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 172,500.00	
613-01200	2 INCH ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (PLASTIC)	370	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,440.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 8,140.00	
613-01300	3 INCH ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (PLASTIC)	560	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 14,000.00	
613-07023	PULL BOX (TYPE C) (COMM)	45	EACH	\$ 800.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 24,750.00	
613-07026	PULL BOX (TYPE A) (ELECTRIC)	45	EACH	\$ 600.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 18,900.00	
613-07035	PULL BOX (TYPE B) (TRAFFIC)	45	EACH	\$ 800.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 23,625.00	
613-10000	WIRING	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	
613-40000	CONCRETE FOUNDATION PAD (24"x24"x24")	56	EACH	\$ 550.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 72,800.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 50,960.00	
613-40000	CONCRETE FOUNDATION PAD (66"x24"x24")	16	EACH	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 16,320.00	
613-60500	UNDERGROUND REPAIR	15	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 39,750.00	
614-75840	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROLLER (INSTALL ONLY)	94	EACH	\$ 750.00	\$ 70,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 56,400.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 49,350.00	
614-75855	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROLLER CABINET (INSTALL ONLY)	5	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 6,875.00	
614-86004	SPREAD SPECTRUM RADIO (INSTALL ONLY)	6	EACH	\$ 950.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 3,150.00	
614-86105	TELEMETRY (FIELD)	109	EACH	\$ 450.00	\$ 49,050.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 81,750.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 446,900.00	
614-86800	UNINTERRUPTED POWER SUPPLY (INSTALL ONLY)	77	EACH	\$ 350.00	\$ 26,950.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 123,200.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 53,130.00	
625-00000	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	1	LS	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 13,745.00	\$ 13,745.00	
626-00000	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	
629-01000	SURVEY MONUMENT	10	EACH	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,745.00	\$ 27,450.00	
629-01050	MONUMENT BOX	10	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 27,500.00	
629-01210	ADJUST MONUMENT BOX	10	EACH	\$ 750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 19,200.00	
630-00000	FLAGGING	260	HOUR	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,800.00	
630-00003	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC CONTROL	450	HOUR	\$ 75.00	\$ 33,750.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 47,250.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 51,750.00	
630-00012	TRAFFIC CONTROL MANAGEMENT	129	DAY	\$ 400.00	\$ 51,600.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 90,300.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 106,425.00	
630-80341	CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC SIGN (PANEL SIZE A)	12	EACH	\$ 40.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 252.00	
630-80342	CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC SIGN (PANEL SIZE B)	38	EACH	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,330.00	
630-80355	PORTABLE MESSAGE SIGN PANEL	2	EACH	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	
630-80380	TRAFFIC CONE	200	EACH	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,400.00	
700-70010	F/A MINOR CONTRACT REVISIONS	1	FA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	
700-70011	F/A PARTNERING	1	FA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	
700-70022	F/A OJT COLORADO TRAINING PROGRAM	1	FA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	
700-70380	F/A EROSION CONTROL	1	FA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	
700-70589	F/A ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH & SAFETY MANAGEMENT	1	FA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	
<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>					<b>\$ 748,640.00</b>					
						\$	787,000.00	\$	1,318,452.00	
<b>Textura Fee</b>							\$	1,731.40	\$	2,241.37
<b>Total Bid</b>						<b>\$</b>	<b>788,731.40</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>1,320,693.37</b>	